South State Bank, N.A. PO Box 9602 Winter Haven, FL 33883

Riverwalk HOA

NOV 0 9 2021



Contact Us **855-863-2265** 



Account

RIVERWALK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

Date **10/31/2021** 

Page 1 of 2

106640-29A RIVERWALK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 6285 Riverwalk Ln Jupiter, FL 33458-7944

## IntraFi<sup>®</sup> Network Deposits<sup>™</sup> Monthly Statement

Demand or Savings Option (formerly known as ICS®)

The following information is a summary of activity in your account(s) for the month of October 2021 and the list of FDIC-insured institution(s) that hold your deposits as of the date indicated. These deposits have been placed by us, as your agent and custodian, in deposit accounts through IntraFi Network Deposits. Funds in your deposit accounts at the FDIC-insured institutions at which your funds have been placed will be "deposits," as defined by federal law.

## **Summary of Accounts**

Account ID	Deposit Option	Interest Rate	Opening Balance	<b>Ending Balance</b>
******760	Demand	0.05%	\$773,841.42	\$855,575.41
TOTAL			\$773,841.42	\$855,575.41



Page 2 of 2

## **DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW**

Account ID: \*\*\*\*\*\*\*760

Account Title: RIVERWALK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

## **Account Summary - Demand**

Statement Period	10/1-10/31/2021
Previous Period Ending Balance	\$773,841.42
Total Program Deposits	85,122.36
Total Program Withdrawals	(3,422.99)
Interest Capitalized	34,62
Taxes Withheld	(0.00)

Average Daily Balance	\$815,994.45
Interest Rate at End of Statement Period	0.05%
Statement Period Yield	0.05%
YTD Interest Paid	363.56
YTD Taxes Withheld	0.00

**Current Period Ending Balance** 

\$855,575.41

Account Transaction Detail

<u>,</u>	Account Transaction Detail					
Activity Type	Amount	Balance				
Deposit	\$660.00	\$774,501.42				
Deposit	1,330.00	775,831.42				
Deposit	3,331.75	779,163.17				
Deposit	1,315.72	780,478.89				
Deposit	530.50	781,009.39				
Deposit	7,006.00	788,015.39				
Deposit	4,377.50	792,392.89				
Deposit	15,156.38	807,549.27				
Deposit	5,012.96	812,562.23				
Deposit	3,652.48	816,214.71				
Deposit	3,325.44	819,540.15				
Deposit	2,640.00	822,180.15				
Deposit	1,491.82	823,671.97				
Deposit	18,149.69	841,821.66				
Deposit	8,250.85	850,072.51				
Deposit	2,561.17	852,633.68				
Deposit	3,510.10	856,143.78				
Withdrawal	(2,671.41)	853,472.37				
Deposit	2,820.00	856,292.37				
Withdrawal	(751.58)	855,540.79				
Interest Capitalization	34.62	855,575.41				
	Deposit Withdrawal Deposit	Deposit         \$660.00           Deposit         1,330.00           Deposit         3,331.75           Deposit         1,315.72           Deposit         530.50           Deposit         7,006.00           Deposit         4,377.50           Deposit         15,156.38           Deposit         5,012.96           Deposit         3,652.48           Deposit         3,325.44           Deposit         2,640.00           Deposit         1,491.82           Deposit         18,149.69           Deposit         8,250.85           Deposit         2,561.17           Deposit         3,510.10           Withdrawal         (2,671.41)           Deposit         2,820.00           Withdrawal         (751.58)				

Summary of Balances as of October 31, 2021

FDIC-Insured Institution	City/State	FDIC Cert No.	Balance		
BOKF, National Association	Tulsa, OK	4214	\$248,360.54		
Citizens Bank, National Association	Providence, RI	57957	2.29		
Congressional Bank	Chevy Chase, MD	57614	248,359.64		
MidFirst Bank	Oklahoma City, OK	4063	248,360.54		
Western Alliance Bank	Phoenix, AZ	57512	110,492.40		

